Home » Autonics » Autonics MT4N Series Digital Multi Panel Meter Instruction Manual
Contents
1  Autonics MT4N Series Digital Multi Panel
Meter
2  Product Information
2.1  Safety Considerations
2.2  Ordering Information
3  Product Usage Instructions

Pollution degree 2
Installation category II
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website.
1. Input type
DV: DC voltage 01)
DA: DC current
AV: AC voltage 02)
AA: AC current 02)
2. Power supply
E: 12 – 24 VDC  ± 10 %,
12 – 24 VAC  ± 10 % 50 / 60 Hz
4: 100 – 240 VAC  ± 10 % 50 / 60 Hz
3. Preset output + Sub output
Preset output Sub output
N None (indicator)
0 Relay (OUT1 / 2) –
1 NPN open collector (OUT1 / 2, GO) –
2 PNP open collector (OUT1 / 2, GO) –
3 Relay (OUT1) Transmission (DC 4 – 20 mA)
4 Relay (OUT1) RS485 communication
5 Relay (OUT1 / 2) Transmission (DC 4 – 20 mA)
1. To measure the current over DC 500 mA, please select DV type because the shunt should be used.
2. In case of selecting frequency display, no output will be provided even if it is output support model.
Product Components
Product
Instruction manual
Manual
For proper use of the product, refer to the manuals and be sure to follow the safety considerations in the
manuals.
Download the manuals from the Autonics website.
Dimensions
Unit: mm, For the detailed drawings, follow the Autonics website.
Bracket
Panel cut-out
Cautions during Wiring
Unit: mm, Use terminals of size specified below.
Connections
Input
DC voltage
AC voltage
DC current
AC current
Output
0: Relay
1: NPN open collector
2: PNP open collector
3: Relay + Transmission (DC 4 – 20 mA)
4: Relay + RS485 communication
5: Relay + Transmission (DC 4 – 20 mA)
Specifications
Model MT4N-DV-□□ MT4N-DA-□□ MT4N-AV-□□ MT4N-AA-□□
Input type DC voltage DC current AC voltage AC current
Max. allowable input 110 % F.S. for each measured input range
Display method 7-segment (red) LCD (character height: 9 mm)
Display accuracy Dependent on the ambient temperature
23 ± 5 ℃ ± 0.1 % F.S. rdg ± 2 digit ± 0.3 % F.S. rdg ± 3 digit
-10 to 50 ℃ ± 0.5 % F.S. rdg ± 3 digit
Max. display range -1999 to 9999 (4 digit)
01) 01)
02)
A / D conversion
method Practical oversampling using successive approximation ADC
Sampling cycle 50 ms 16.6 ms
Unit weight
(packaged) ≈ 64 g (≈ 127 g)
Approval
1. Available frequency display
2. 5 A terminal: ± 0.3 % F.S. rdg ± 3 digit
Preset output None (indicator) / Relay / NPN open collector / PNP open collector output model
Relay Contact capacity: 125 VAC  0.3 A, 30 VDC  1 A Contact composition: N.O